1-27-06	Docket No.: 1003-0074
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 02 - 0 (Rev. 03-01)	3-2006 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OND No. 0054 0007 (5/04/0000)	Patent and Trademark Office
land on the same of the same o	
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark	71750 Unice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
i. Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Jens Titschert Achim Sondermann	Name: DBT GmbH
	0
	Address: Industriestrasse 1
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	1132
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Lunen State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: Germany ZIP: D-44534
Execution Date: _01/10/2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☒ No
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	7. taliford / 12. 12. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14. 14
Patent Application No. Filing date 2/02/2006 DBYRNE 00000057 501039 11341112	B. Patent No.(s)
1 FC:8021	rs Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Joel H. Bock	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 29,045	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
Address: Cook, Alex, McFarron, Manzo, Cummings	credited or debited to deposit account
& Mehler, Ltd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
200 W. Adams Street - Suite 2850	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State/Prov.: IL	50-1039
Country: US ZIP: 60606	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	
	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Joel H. Bock	January 27, 2006
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the

day Two thousand and six

BETWEEN Jens Titschert of Saarbrücker Str. 42, 44532 Lünen, Germany and Achim Sondermann of Heidkantweg 110, 45721 Haltern, Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignors" of the first part,

AND DBT GmbH a German Company of, Industriestraße 1, D-44534 Lünen, Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignees") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignors are the Applicants for the United States Patent Application claiming priority from German Patent Application No. 102005004554.5 filed 31 January 2005 with the text attached hereto (Hereinafter called "The Patent").

AND WHEREAS the Assignors have agreed to assign the said Patent to the Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE be it known to all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 (One United States Dollar) paid by the Assignee to the Assignors (the receipt of which the Assignors hereby acknowledge) the Assignors as beneficial owners HEREBY ASSIGN unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent.

> **PATENT** REEL: 017525 FRAME: 0045

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignors have executed these presents the day and year first above written.

Jens Titschert

Achim Sondermann

We accept the above assignment of the said Patent.

DBT GmbH

RECORDED: 01/27/2006

Name Peter Wollen haupt
Position Head of Patent Office

Name Nothert Hollen Bad. Pater. Position Patert Specialist

PATENT REEL: 017525 FRAME: 0046